



January 24, 2024

**Listing Department,
BSE Ltd.,**
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: **532633**

**Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,**
“Exchange Plaza”,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400 051
Symbol: **ALLSEC**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copy of newspaper publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 in Financial Express (English) and Malai Malar (Tamil) on January 24, 2024.

The same will be made available on the Company's website - www.allsectech.com/investor-information/.

Request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Allsec Technologies Limited

NEERAJ
MANCHANDA

Digitally signed by
NEERAJ MANCHANDA
Date: 2024.01.24
14:32:44 +05'30'

Neeraj Manchanda
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: A/a

ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Regd. Office : 46-C, Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai – 600 042.

Tel.: +91.44.4299 7070 web: www.allsectech.com

Corporate Identity Number : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : contactus@allsectech.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

HDFC BANK LTD. Registered Office - HDFC House, HT Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai-400020. Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate has been reported as lost / misplaced by the shareholder, who has applied to the Company for issuance of duplicate share certificate.

Sr. No.	Shareholder Name	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No. From	To	No. of Equity Shares
1.	Bheru Lal Mehar S/o Gopal Lal	0439431	003022253	18528481	18528980	500

Any person who has / have a claim in respect of the aforesaid certificate should lodge his / her / their claim with all supporting documents to the Company at the above mentioned Regd. Office address or to **Datamatics Business Solutions Limited Plot No. 8-5, Part B Crossed Lane, MIDC Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093**. In case, no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the appearance of this Public Announcement, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate to the person mentioned above and no further claim would be entertained from any person(s).

Bheru Lal Mehar S/o Gopal Lal
Date : 23.01.2024
Place : Mumbai

Plot No. 115-R, Sector-A, RK Puram, Kota-324005
Name of Shareholder/s

CORRIGENDUM FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF **STANDARD SHOE SOLE AND MOULD (INDIA) LIMITED** (CIN: L24119WB1973PLC028902) having registered office at 95, Park Street 2nd Floor Kolkata West Bengal 700016; e-mail id: companysecretary@cel.co.in; Tel: +91 99038 31380 website: https://www.sssmil.com/

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UPTO 1347190 (THIRTEEN LAKHS FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED & NINETY ONLY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH, OF STANDARD SHOE SOLE AND MOULD (INDIA) LIMITED (THE "TARGET COMPANY"), AT AN OFFER PRICE OF RS. 5.75/- (RUPEES FIVE AND SEVENTY-FIVE PAISE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE ALONG WITH INTEREST (AS DETAILED BELOW) TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF THE TARGET COMPANY, BY BUILDCO PRIVATE LIMITED ("ACQUIRER") PURSUANT TO AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION 3(i) AND 4 OF THE SEBI(SAST) REGULATIONS ("OFFER" OR "OPEN OFFER").

This corrigendum to the Public Announcement ("PA"), Detailed Public Statement ("DPS"), Draft Letter of Offer ("DLOF"), Letter of Offer ("LOF"), Corrigendum to the PA, DPS and DLOF and Pre-Offer Advertisement [collectively "Corrigendum"] is being issued by AFCO Capital India Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer" or "Manager"), for and on behalf of the Acquirer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company, pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") email dated 19/01/2024, issuing directions to re-open the tendering period in view of omission to provide the separate acquisition window with BSE in the earlier tendering period.

This Corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with (a) PA dated August 01, 2023; (b) the DPS dated August 08, 2023 that was published in (i) Financial Express (English) all over India; (ii) Jansatta (Hindi) all over India; (iii) Arthik Lipi (Bengali) in Kolkata; and (iv) Mumbai Lakshdhwip (Marathi) in Mumbai; and (c) the Letter of Offer dated December 07, 2023 along with Form of Acceptance ("LOF"), (d) Corrigendum to the PA, DPS and DLOF published on December 11, 2023 in all the newspapers in which the DPS was published and (e) Pre offer advertisement published on dated December 14, 2023 in all the newspapers in which the DPS was published.

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the DPS and the LOF, as the context may require. The Public Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to note the following developments/amendments and revisions with respect to PA, DPS, LOF, corrigendum and Pre-Offer Advertisement as advised by SEBI pursuant vide email dated 19/01/2024.

- The tendering period for the offer will be reopen for 10 days, starting from Thursday, January 25, 2024 and ending on Thursday, February 08, 2024.
- All public Shareholders are advised to take note of the aforementioned reopening dates. Revised Schedule of Activities are as follows:

Activities	Revised Date
Date of Commencement of Tendering Period (offer re-opening date)	Thursday, January 25, 2024
Date of Closure of Tendering Period (offer re-closing date)	Friday, February 08, 2024
Last date of communicating of rejection/acceptance and payment of consideration for accepted tenders/return of unaccepted shares	Friday, February 23, 2024
Issue of post offer advertisement	Friday, March 01, 2024
Last date for filing of final report with SEBI	Friday, March 01, 2024

Notes: To clarify, the actions set out above may be completed prior to their corresponding dates subject to compliance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

- In accordance with the terms of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations and as directed by the SEBI, the Acquirer shall pay interest at a rate of 10% per annum for the period from the Scheduled Payment Date, i.e., January 15, 2024 (being the last date for payment of consideration under the offer), until the actual date of payment of consideration during the re-opening of the offer i.e. February 23, 2024. This interest shall be paid to all shareholders whose Equity Shares are validly tendered their shares and accepted in the Offer.
- Due to inclusion of interest to be paid on the offer price, as outlined in paragraph 3 above, the open offer price has been revised to Rs. 5.82 (Rupees Five and Eighty Two Paise only) per equity share after taking into consideration Re. 0.07 paise per equity share, being the interest determined at the rate of 10% p.a. on the Offer Price for the delay of 39 days. Accordingly, the maximum consideration payable under the Offer (assuming full acceptance) at the Offer Price of Rs. 5.82 per offer share will be Rs. 78,40,645.80 ("Maximum Open Offer Consideration"). The Maximum Open Offer Consideration, wherever it appears in the DPS and LOF shall be construed accordingly.
- In terms of Regulation 17(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, in case of upward revision of the offer price, the value of the escrow amount is required to be computed on the revised consideration calculated at such revised offer price, and the additional amount is required to be brought into the escrow account prior to effecting such revision. Accordingly, in light of the upward revision of the Offer Price, Acquirer has deposited additional amount in the Escrow Account which is equivalent to the 100% of the offer made.
- The hard copy of the letter of offer was dispatched to all public shareholders (holding shares in both demat and physical form) of the Target Company on December 08, 2023, preceding the opening of the previous issue.
- As directed by the SEBI, the intimation of the re-opening of the tendering period of the offer along with this corrigendum shall be sent through electronic means to the Public Shareholders whose names appear on the register of members of the Target Company, who have registered their email id with the Depositories and/or the Target Company.

OTHER INFORMATION

- Except as detailed in this Corrigendum, all other terms, conditions and contents of the Letter of Offer and the DPS shall remain unchanged.
- The Acquirer accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Corrigendum (other than such information which has been obtained from the public sources or provided or relating to and confirmed by the Target Company), and for the fulfillment of the obligations of the Acquirer as laid down in the SEBI (SAST) Regulations and subsequent amendments made thereof.
- This corrigendum will also be available on the respective websites of SEBI (www.sebi.gov.in), BSE (www.bseindia.com), the Registrar to the offer (www.mcsregistrars.com) and the Manager (www.afcogroup.in) and during the period the offer is re-opened and may also be downloaded from any of the aforesaid websites.

ISSUED BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRER



AFCO CAPITAL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
604-605, Cosmos Plaza, J.P. Road, Near D.N Nagar Metro Station, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053
Tel: 022-26378100 Fax: +91 22 2282 6580
Contact Person: Mr. Atul B Oza / Nikita Bansal
E-mail: capital@afcogroup.in Website: www.afcogroup.in
SEBI Registration Number: INM000012555

MPS MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, T.V.K. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai 600 032
Corporate Office: A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor, Windsor IT park, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201 303, CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795
Tel: +91 44 49162222, Fax: +91 44 49162225, Email: investors@mpslimited.com, Website: www.mpslimited.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year
	31-December-2023	31-December-2023	31-December-2022	31-December-2023	31-December-2023	31-December-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	8,404	24,471	7,526	13,381	39,589	13,214
Net Profit for the quarter/period before tax	4,169	10,820	3,103	4,065	12,200	3,937
Net Profit for the quarter/period after tax	3,200	8,084	2,327	2,973	9,006	2,957
Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/period	3,201	8,082	2,407	3,136	9,275	3,438
Equity Share Capital	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711
Other Equity	33,488	33,488	30,889	41,004	41,004	34,977
	(As on 31st March, 2023)	(As on 31st March, 2023)	(As on 31st March, 2022)	(As on 31st March, 2023)	(As on 31st March, 2023)	(As on 31st March, 2022)
Earnings Per Share (INR 10 per equity share)						
Basic (INR)	18.87	47.65	13.60	17.53	53.08	17.28
Diluted (INR)	18.84	47.61	13.60	17.50	53.02	17.28

Notes :

- The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon their recommendation approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 23 January 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 and an unmodified report has been issued.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.mpslimited.com).

Place: Gurugram, Haryana
Date: 23 January, 2024
For MPS Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Arora
Chairman and CEO

DUNCAN ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office : F-33, Ranjangaon MIDC, Karegaon, Tal-Shirur, Dist. Pune - 412220, CIN: L28991PN1961PLC139151
Tel : + 91-2138-660066, Website: www.duncanengg.com, Email ID: complianceofficer@duncanengg.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakh, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Nine Months Ended		
		December 31' 2023	September 30' 2023	December 31' 2022	December 31' 2023	December 31' 2022	March 31' 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,553.86	1,649.13	1,707.58	4,825.21	5,274.46	7,158.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/ year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.74	216.15	282.81	654.12	1,008.99	1,292.72
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.74	216.15	282.81	654.12	1,008.99	1,292.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.78	160.84	237.99	487.32	772.58	990.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	124.55	160.61	238.55	486.62	777.74	974.16
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share of Rs. 10/- each)	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						4,271.44
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	3.38*	4.35*	6.44*	13.19*	20.90*	26.80
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	3.38*	4.35*	6.44*	13.19*	20.90*	26.80
	(*Not Annualized)						

Notes :

- The above financial results are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January, 2024 after being reviewed and recommended by the audit committee. The statutory auditors have issued limited review report with unmodified opinion on the above results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month ended December 31 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.duncanengg.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Akshat Goenka
Managing Director
DIN: 07131982

Place : Noida
Date : January 23, 2024

DLF CYBER CITY DEVELOPERS LIMITED

(CIN - U45201HR2006PLC036074)
Regd. Office : 10th Floor, Gateway Tower, DLF City, Phase - III, Gurugram - 122002
Phone No. +91 124 456 8900; E-mail: office-business@dlf.in; Website: www.dlf.in/cccdl/

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	68,396.79	61,666.12	2,75,223.77
2	Net profit for the period/year (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	25,716.68	21,227.02	1,13,036.90
3	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	25,716.68	21,227.02	1,13,036.90
4	Net profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	20,467.11	16,708.00	96,336.51
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)/year after tax and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	20,465.80	16,704.23	96,329.50
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve)*	4,82,230.79	4,97,201.66	4,74,701.80
8	Securities Premium Account	10,459.83	10,459.83	10,459.83
9	Net worth	4,09,434.57	4,24,405.44	4,01,905.58
10	Paid up debt capital/Outstanding Debt	11,69,069.18	12,41,601.23	11,99,880.13
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.65	1.72	1.71
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for half year ended) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic : (₹ absolute amount)	0.90	0.73	4.25
	Diluted : (₹ absolute amount)	0.90	0.73	4.25
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	31,547.73	31,547.73	31,547.73
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	43,267.92	39,109.83	38,980.59
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.30	1.09	1.19
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.01	1.82	2.18

Exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items adjusted in the Statement of the Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules
*Includes Paid up Class B equity share capital of ₹ 50,000.00 lakh

Notes to the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023, have been prepared pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), as amended and in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 22, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI LODR. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the Company's website at <https://www.dlf.in/cccdl/>.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the Company's website at <https://www.dlf.in/cccdl/>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
DLF Cyber City Developers Limited

Place: Gurugram
Date: January 22, 2024

Sriram Khattar
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00066540

Karun Varma
Whole-time Director
DIN : 07824983

ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2023

(Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-23	Nine Months 31-Dec-23	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,979	33,966	10,009
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,096	5,924	1,405
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,096	5,924	1,405
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,126	4,327	722
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,176	4,150	1,094
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	7.39	28.40	4.74
	(b) Diluted	7.39	28.40	4.74

Balance for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 and quarter ended 31 December 2022

Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 22 January 2024. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.
- The consolidated results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.
- Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CXM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).

Standalone Financial Results		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-23	9 Months Ended 31-Dec-23	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-22
Particulars		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
4.	(a) Income from operations (net)	7,947	22,985	7,221
	(b) Profit before tax	5,087	6,729	3,617
	(c) Profit after tax	4,229	5,474	3,021
	(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-4	-46	3
	(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	4,225	5,428	3,024

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section (www.allsectech.com) or at the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).

The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ajit Isaac
Chairman
(DIN : 00087168)

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 22 January 2024

Edelweiss Alternative Asset Advisors Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U67190MH2008PLC182205
Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098

Statement of Standalone Financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	9,651.41	7,042.59	27,633.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,591.41	2,552.10	9,543.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,591.41	2,552.10	9,543.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,478.91	2,090.07	7,822.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,480.19	2,080.38	7,827.76
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	1,237.47	1,237.47	1,237.47
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	34,000.00	11,000.00	34,000.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	20,035.26	9,342.51	11,129.78
9	Securities Premium Account	1,191.12	1,191.12	1,191.12
10	Net worth ¹	55,272.74	21,579.99	46,367.25
11	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	41,976.03	17,838.64	24,451.63
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	0.76	0.83	0.53
14	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)			
	- Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	10.82	11.09	41.27
	- Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	10.82	11.09	41.27
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debenture Redemption Reserve	2,126.14	-	2,126.14
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ² (Not annualised for the quarter)	6.11	7.96	6.76
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ³ (Not annualised for the quarter)	6.11	7.96	6.76

¹Net worth = Share capital + Reserves & Surplus
²DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal repayment in next six months)
³ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201

